FD2
01
24 Note)
1 station
24 stations
SS5Q13 08
Stations
Electrical entry

Note) For double solenoid specification, the
function symbol below is “D”.
How to Order Valve
10
Clean series
13 [Option]
5 Port Solenoid Valve/Plug-in Unit 10-SQ1000
579
2 position double (24 VDC)
10-SQ1231D-51-C6 (4 sets)
2 position single (24 VDC)
10-SQ1131-51-C6 (4 sets)
D-sub connector cable
AXT100-DS25-030
3m
Manifold base (9 stations)
10-SS5Q13-09FD2-D
Blanking plate
SSQ1000-10A-3 (1 set)
Cylinder port fitting
C6: ø6 One-touch fitting
F kit
(D-sub connector kit)
Stations
1  2
  3
  4
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10-SS5Q13-09FD2-D ··········· 1 set (F kit 9-station manifold base)
∗ 10-SQ1131-51-C6 ·············· 4 sets (2 position single)
∗ 10-SQ1231D-51-C6 ··········· 4 sets (2 position double)
∗ SSQ1000-10A-3 ················· 1 set (Blanking plate)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part no. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Add the valve and option part numbers in order starting from the first station on the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on the manifold specification sheet.
U side
D side
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
Example) D-sub connector kit, with cable (3 m)
5 Port Solenoid Valve/Plug-in Unit 10-SQ1000
580
A

U side
D side
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
Example) D-sub connector kit, with cable (3 m)
5 Port Solenoid Valve/Plug-in Unit 10-SQ2000
589A
Specifications
Valve construction
Fluid
Maximum operating pressure
Ambient fluid temperature
Lubrication
Pilot valve manual override
Vibration/Impact resistance Note 2)
Protection structure
Coil rated voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Coil insulation type
Power consumption
(Current)
Single
Double (Double solenoid)
3 position
24 VDC
12 VDC
Rubber seal
0.15 MPa
0.1 MPa
0.2 MPa
Air
0.7 MPa
–10 to 50°C Note 1)
Not required
Push type (Tool required)/Locking type (Tool required)/Slide locking type (Manual)
30/150 m/s2
Dust tight
12 VDC, 24 VDC
±10% of rated voltage
Equivalent to class B
0.4 W DC (17 mA), 0.95 W DC (40 mA) Note 3)
0.4 W DC (34 mA), 0.95 W DC (80 mA) Note 3)
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
Flow rate characteristics Note 1)
1→4/2 (P→A/B) 4/2→5/3 (A/B→R1/R2)
SQ2000
Series Actuation
type Seal Model
Response time (ms) Note 2)
Weight
(g)
Rubber seal
Rubber seal
Rubber seal
Rubber seal
Rubber seal
Single 10-SQ2131
10-SQ2231D
10-SQ2331
10-SQ2431
10-SQ2531
Double
Closed center
Exhaust center
Pressure center
140
155
175
175
175
24 or less
20 or less
34 or less
34 or less